

September 16, 2016 Announcement 1228

Attention Provider Type 33: Do Not Use Modifier MS with HCPCS Code E0202

Effective on claims with dates of service on or after August 1, 2016, provider type 33 (DMEPOS) cannot use modifier MS (Maintenance/service fee) when billing HCPCS code E0202 (Phototherapy (bilirubin) light with photometer). Code E0202 is billable for rentals only.